
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

YWC 2/21/2016

149

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12044 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos90 56.48 2.638

12033 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson85 57.22 2.604

12043 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 2/21/2016

152

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 44.71 3.4

16044 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 45.38 3.349

16043 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YWC 2/21/2016

155

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller NQ 37.48 4.136

20051 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 41.63 3.723



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YWC 2/21/2016

155

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Pizazz Weimaraner Lorna Godsill85 64.96 2.386

24024 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 63.78 2.430



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YWC 2/21/2016

149

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 51.97 2.867



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YWC 2/21/2016

154

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp100 53.45 2.881

16042 Checker Border Collie Cindy Rubin90 55.27 2.786

16030 Ice Shetland Sheepdog Patti Wakeling NQ 47.26 3.259

16032 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 55.4 2.78



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YWC 2/21/2016

159

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll100 39.82 3.993

20044 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 29.53 5.384

20064 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 50.37 3.157



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YWC 2/21/2016

159

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 55.1 2.886

24030 Breeze Weimaraner Jean Gamble NQ 69.08 2.302



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/21/2016

166

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 50 3.32



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YWC 2/21/2016

166

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 48.45 3.426

12034 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato100 53.09 3.127

12002 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ NT

12004 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny NQ 55.6 2.986

12001 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 64.22 2.585

12003 Millie Brussels Griffon Daryl Galotta NQ 80.41 2.064



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YWC 2/21/2016

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ NT

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 56.67 3

16036 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 65.29 2.604

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 80.77 2.105



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YWC 2/21/2016

173

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 44.47 3.890

20052 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 43.01 4.022

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo NQ 45.4 3.811

20005 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 50.4 3.433

20008 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 57.23 3.023



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YWC 2/21/2016

173

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan100 65 2.662

24002 Indy Weimaraner Dorothy Kirk NQ 64.22 2.694



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/21/2016

166

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 40.1 4.14

8018 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 47.25 3.513

8006 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 37.77 4.395

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 46.27 3.588

8008 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 51.74 3.208

8017 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 58.67 2.829



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YWC 2/21/2016

166

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 40.03 4.147

12013 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 40.61 4.088

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 42.3 3.924

12023 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.51 3.905

12037 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 43.22 3.841

12012 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 45.25 3.669

12015 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 45.77 3.627

12014 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 49.29 3.368

12020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 53.81 3.085

12038 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 55.18 3.008

12024 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 55.44 2.994

12005 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 62.17 2.670

12011 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ NT

12035 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 45.51 3.648

12017 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ 46.94 3.536

12021 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ 47.16 3.52

12016 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 49.82 3.332

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 50.19 3.307

12018 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 55.67 2.982



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YWC 2/21/2016

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 32.31 5.262

16021 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 35.79 4.75

16020 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar100 37.83 4.494

16011 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 37.94 4.481

16038 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 39.53 4.301

16005 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 45.4 3.744

16009 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 45.4 3.744

16016 Pete All American Geralyn Russo100 49.64 3.425

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 57.1 2.977

16017 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 31.47 5.402

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 34.85 4.878

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 38.26 4.443

16014 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 38.4 4.427

16008 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 40.82 4.165

16006 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 42.24 4.025

16037 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 43.64 3.896



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YWC 2/21/2016

173

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 32.03 5.401

20030 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 33.31 5.194

20055 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 34.71 4.984

20027 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 35.32 4.898

20035 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 35.47 4.877

20033 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 35.72 4.843

20029 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 36.92 4.686

20025 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 40.03 4.322

20058 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 41.53 4.166

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 42.11 4.108

20057 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 42.72 4.05

20034 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 44.35 3.901

20021 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 44.87 3.856

20026 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 44.93 3.850

20059 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 45.99 3.762

20022 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 46.04 3.758

20020 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 36.19 4.780

20012 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 36.91 4.687

20054 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 45.85 3.773

20032 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 51.15 3.382

20056 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 51.68 3.348

20014 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 53.89 3.210

20028 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 56.59 3.057

20024 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 60.89 2.841



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YWC 2/21/2016

173

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 36.5 4.74

24004 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.12 4.422

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 40.24 4.299

24003 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 41.35 4.184

24006 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 44.47 3.890

24017 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter100 44.8 3.862

24005 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 45.6 3.794

24019 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma100 46.97 3.683

24009 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 38.35 4.511

24018 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 43.57 3.971

24012 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 45.72 3.784

24020 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter NQ 48.89 3.539

24015 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 49.51 3.494

24016 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 58.71 2.947

24011 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 62.54 2.766

24013 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 63.41 2.728



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

YWC 2/21/2016

155

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Tela All American Julie Soucy95 41.54 3.731



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 2/21/2016

149

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 78.78 1.891



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YWC 2/21/2016

173

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Andee All American Lisa Loomis100 42.76 4.046



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YWC 2/21/2016

173

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner NQ 65.72 2.632



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 2/21/2016

166

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 56.66 2.93

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 57.95 2.865

4003 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine100 67.92 2.444



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/21/2016

166

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 53.94 3.077

8010 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 70.9 2.341



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YWC 2/21/2016

170

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12042 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 40.96 4.150

12025 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 42.25 4.024

12041 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 46.62 3.647

12040 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 51.42 3.306

12039 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 59.07 2.878



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YWC 2/21/2016

173

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg100 46.02 3.759

16041 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie100 66.5 2.602

16026 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 40.9 4.23

16027 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 42.05 4.114

16025 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 58.08 2.979



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YWC 2/21/2016

173

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 45.12 3.834

20037 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 52.12 3.319

20036 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 64.3 2.691

20062 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 54 3.204

20040 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 65.71 2.633



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YWC 2/21/2016

118

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan95 31.3 3.77

12043 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 42.54 2.774



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YWC 2/21/2016

120

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 23.5 5.106

16042 Checker Border Collie Cindy Rubin95 23.71 5.061

16043 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 55.97 2.144



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YWC 2/21/2016

122

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 17.63 6.920

20050 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller NQ 18.31 6.663



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YWC 2/21/2016

122

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 26.71 4.568

24024 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 36.25 3.366

24023 Pizazz Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ 49.36 2.472



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

YWC 2/21/2016

144

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 42.49 3.389



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YWC 2/21/2016

144

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 39.18 3.675

12044 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 55.99 2.572



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YWC 2/21/2016

147

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 31.6 4.652

16033 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ 56.24 2.614

16032 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 62.78 2.342



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YWC 2/21/2016

150

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 36.45 4.115

20046 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 41.76 3.592

20049 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ 51.56 2.909



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YWC 2/21/2016

150

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Breeze Weimaraner Jean Gamble98 46.16 3.25

24026 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 57.49 2.609



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YWC 2/21/2016

150

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 27.47 5.461

12034 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato100 31.77 4.721

12003 Millie Brussels Griffon Daryl Galotta NQ NT

12029 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 39.54 3.794

12001 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 58.62 2.559



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YWC 2/21/2016

155

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Ice Shetland Sheepdog Patti Wakeling100 28.02 5.532

16036 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 41.31 3.752

16003 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 59.63 2.599



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YWC 2/21/2016

159

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 29.07 5.47

20064 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 33.1 4.804

20003 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 33.96 4.682

20052 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 35.04 4.538

20005 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 39.74 4.001

20008 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 40.16 3.959



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YWC 2/21/2016

159

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Indy Weimaraner Dorothy Kirk100 42.89 3.707



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YWC 2/21/2016

150

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.91 5.015

8009 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 31.75 4.724

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 35.64 4.209

8018 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 41.09 3.651

8017 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher100 48.96 3.064

8006 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

8008 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 46.53 3.224

8020 Haley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mary Fine NQ 61.82 2.426



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YWC 2/21/2016

150

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 27.63 5.429

12012 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 30.47 4.923

12017 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 30.78 4.873

12013 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 31.13 4.819

12021 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar100 35.01 4.284

12015 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 37.15 4.038

12018 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 37.9 3.958

12014 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 38.06 3.941

12038 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 38.58 3.888

12004 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 38.8 3.866

12024 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 39.74 3.775

12016 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 40.29 3.723

12020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 42.17 3.557

12035 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 30.19 4.969

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 31.58 4.75

12036 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 32.79 4.575

12023 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 33.21 4.517

12037 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 38.16 3.931

12005 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.28 2.713

12011 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 61.01 2.459



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YWC 2/21/2016

155

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.4 6.352

16022 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 25.6 6.055

16021 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 26.9 5.762

16014 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 27.17 5.705

16037 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 28.72 5.397

16038 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 28.74 5.393

16009 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 29.38 5.276

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 29.43 5.267

16005 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 29.72 5.215

16006 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 30.55 5.074

16008 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 32.53 4.765

16016 Pete All American Geralyn Russo100 33.96 4.564

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 25.64 6.045

16020 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 26.33 5.887

16011 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 31.86 4.865

16019 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 40.75 3.804

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.55 3.33

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 57.88 2.678
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20035 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 24.25 6.557

20010 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 24.5 6.49

20030 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.52 6.485

20033 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 26.94 5.902

20055 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 27.1 5.867

20029 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 27.17 5.852

20058 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 28.64 5.552

20024 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 31.88 4.987

20028 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden100 32.15 4.946

20034 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 32.84 4.842

20057 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.05 4.411

20026 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 41.14 3.865

20022 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski NQ NT

20027 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 28.1 5.658

20012 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 28.44 5.591

20013 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 28.61 5.557

20001 Spee Border Collie Pam O'day NQ 29.35 5.417

20020 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 33.49 4.748

20025 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 33.73 4.714

20054 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ 34.07 4.667

20056 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 36.11 4.403

20014 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 39.1 4.066

20021 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 42.45 3.746

20059 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 43.53 3.653
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20032 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 44.27 3.592

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo NQ 44.82 3.548
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24012 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 28.62 5.556

24004 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.73 5.174

24006 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 33.49 4.748

24005 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 34.27 4.64

24020 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter100 36.31 4.379

24003 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 37.12 4.283

24018 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ NT

24013 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 27.95 5.689

24009 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 28.06 5.666

24015 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 29.24 5.438

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.23 5.26

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 34.58 4.598

24017 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 34.87 4.56

24016 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 37.66 4.222

24011 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 39.08 4.069

24019 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 39.31 4.045

24001 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 47.11 3.375
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16046 Zoe Golden Retriever Jan Anderson NQ 49.52 2.464
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16045 Tela All American Julie Soucy NQ 46.48 3.227
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20060 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner NQ 50.09 3.174
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4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 43.27 3.467

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 46.33 3.238

4003 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 58.98 2.543
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8019 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 46.88 3.2

8010 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 54.6 2.747
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12025 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 35.05 4.422

12041 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 36.4 4.258

12039 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 40.64 3.814

12042 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 32.02 4.841

12040 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 36.94 4.196



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YWC 2/21/2016

159

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 28.66 5.548

16026 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 31.42 5.060

16025 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 47.72 3.332

16040 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ NT

16039 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 36.82 4.318

16041 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 53.42 2.976
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20040 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan100 40.73 3.904

20037 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 43.45 3.659

20036 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 50.78 3.131

20041 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 31.83 4.995

20063 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney NQ 32.49 4.894

20038 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer NQ 40.33 3.942

20062 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 52.79 3.012


